Product Features:
• Delivers high cycle life in
acids and slurry with reduced
maintenance
• Compact footprint with a true
lock-out, tag-out design
• Optimized slurry design for
maximum cycle life

1 1/4" S300 8.02 1.50
22 Series Valves 1" and 1-1/4"
Ordering Information
Build a 22 Series valve by replacing the numbered symbols with an option
from the corresponding tables below.
2 3 4 5 6
Sample:
Finished:
7 8 9 101
 PV22  16 V P 1 FL 16 FL 16 V
 PV2216VP1FL16FL16V
 Valve Size
 16  =  1"
 Valve Trim Material
 V =  PVDF
   PolyVinylidene-Fluoride
 Valve Housing Actuator Style
 P  =  Pipe 1/8-27 FNPT
 T  =  Multi-turn
 S  =  Multi-turn panel nut
 Outlet End Style
 B = Fusebond
 FL  = Parflare
 SP = S300
 Outlet End Size
 16  = 1"
 20 = 1-1/4"
 Nut Material
 V = PVDF
 T = PFA
 C = Clicker ring only for S300
 S = S300
2
3
4
5
10
 Base Model
 PV22  =  Pneumatic valve
 MV22  =  Manual valve
1  Valve Style
 0  =  2-way manual valve
 1  =  Normally Closed
 2  =  Normally Open
 Inlet End Style
 B = Fusebond
 FL = Parflare
 SP = S300
 Inlet End Size
 16 = 1"
 20 = 1-1/4"
6
7
8
9
Part Number: 25000329A    Rev—    Description: 22 SERIES LITERATURE     9/17    © 2016 Parker Hannifin Corporation
OFFER OF SALE:
The items described in this document are hereby offered for sale by Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors.  This offer and its acceptance are governed
by the provisions stated in the detailed “Offer of Sale” elsewhere in this document or available at www.parker.com/veriflo
WARNING USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY
DAMAGE.   THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.  PLEASE CONSULT FACTORY FOR LATEST PRODUCT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS